J. Sterling Morton High School- Morton East
Summary of Monthly Health Services
October 2025

Patient contacts:

Parent contacts:

Medical home passes:

Emergency calls (out-of-office):

911 calls:

Building Accommodations:

Medications/Procedures:

Medical/State Required Follow-Up

Accident reports:

Physical Altercations:

Observations for drugs/alcohol:

Pregnancies:
DCFS cases:

Conference/Referral calls:

Special Education:

Vision/Hearing Screenings:

Medical Records:

Other:

Total number of office visits treatments
Student visits to the Health Office
Total number of office visit reasons
Staff visits to the Health Office

By phone and/or in-person in office

Parents contacted/students sent home

Nurse called to transport patients by wheelchair

EMS transport

Accommodations provided to PE teachers
5-minute early/Elevator pass
Out of Uniform Passes issued/Pants issued

Prescription medication dispensed
Blood glucose monitoring (Diabetics)
Urinary catheterizations/Toileting

Contagion/Vaccines/Physicals/Emerg.Plans

Accident reports completed (student)
Accident reports completed (employee)

Assessment/documentation/treatment
Assessment/documentation of findings
Confirmation/accommodations/referrals

Assessment/photos/reporting

Doctor/Social Worker/Administrator
Counselor/Police/Security/Teachers/Other

Total Staffings
504 Plan/PPS
Medicaid Billing/Service Entries

Vision screenings/hearing
Audiograms
Vision/Hearing referrals

New enrollments
Transfer/withdrawal (out of district)
Transfers/withdrawal (in-district)

Copies of records requested (IHSA/Graduates)

Review of medical records (ICare )
C19
Monthly reports completed

Report Prepared by: Rosalba Hernandez, RN

2151
1429
1678
15
195
52

11

93
65
17

24
155
0/3

1114

71

58
17/2

oo A



