J. Sterling Morton High School-Morton East Summary of Monthly Health Services October 2025

Patient contacts:		
	Total number of office visits treatments Student visits to the Health Office Total number of office visit reasons Staff visits to the Health Office	2151 1429 1678 15
Parent contacts:	By phone and/or in-person in office	195
Medical home passes:	Parents contacted/students sent home	52
Emergency calls (out-of-office):	Nurse called to transport patients by wheelchair	11
<u>911 calls</u> :	EMS transport	1
Building Accommodations:	Accommodations provided to PE teachers 5-minute early/Elevator pass Out of Uniform Passes issued/Pants issued	93 65 17
Medications/Procedures:	Prescription medication dispensed Blood glucose monitoring (Diabetics) Urinary catheterizations/Toileting	24 155 0/3
Medical/State Required Follow-Up	Contagion/Vaccines/Physicals/Emerg.Plans	1114
Accident reports:	Accident reports completed (student) Accident reports completed (employee)	1 2
Physical Altercations:	Assessment/documentation/treatment	1
Observations for drugs/alcohol:	Assessment/documentation of findings	28
<u>Pregnancies</u> :	Confirmation/accommodations/referrals	1
DCFS cases:	Assessment/photos/reporting	0
Conference/Referral calls:	Doctor/Social Worker/Administrator Counselor/Police/Security/Teachers/Other	71
Special Education:	Total Staffings 504 Plan/PPS Medicaid Billing/Service Entries	58 17/2 0
Vision/Hearing Screenings:	Vision screenings/hearing Audiograms Vision/Hearing referrals	4 0 0
Medical Records:	New enrollments Transfer/withdrawal (out of district) Transfers/withdrawal (in-district) Copies of records requested (IHSA/Graduates) Review of medical records (ICare) C19	7 16 0 3 1114
Other:	Monthly reports completed	1

Report Prepared by: Rosalba Hernandez, RN